

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 637 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

DEEPAK PITHORIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA PUNDIR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over to 3rd May, 2013, so as to enable the petitioner
to place on record a copy of the written statement filed by the
petitioner in the divorce proceedings.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

|