

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 637 OF 2013

DEEPAK PITHORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA PUNDIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Divorce Petition No.918 of 2012, titled as Smt. Rachna Pundir vs. Deepak Pithoria, pending before the Family Court-I, Jaipur, Rajasthan are stayed.

| (N. ANNAPURNA)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|