

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 637 OF 2013

DEEPAK PITHORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA PUNDIR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the bar that during the course of the present proceedings, the parties to the litigation have arrived at an amicable settlement and the Settlement Deed has also been placed on record.

The parties are directed to act in accordance with the settlement arrived at on 19.11.2013 before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, the Transfer Petition is disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

New Delhi;
January 27, 2014.

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 637 OF 2013

DEEPAK PITHORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHNA PUNDIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Assistant Registrar | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)